Table 1. STDES-VPGAN100F
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 1 BD1 GBU8J
Diode Rectifier
Bridge Single
600V 8A 4-Pin
Case GBU Bulk
Vishay GBU8J
2 1 C1 68nF, 275V
WCAP-FTX2
Film Capacitor,
THT, L10W6H12,
68nF, 275V
Wurth Elektronik 890324022017
3 1 C2 220nF, 275V
WCAP-FTX2
Film Capacitor,
THT,
L18W6H11.5,
220nF, 275V
Wurth Elektronik 890324025027
4 1 C3 33uF, 450V
WCAP-AT1H
Aluminum
Electrolytic
Capacitor,
Radial, THT,
D18xH21mm,
33uF, 450V
Wurth Elektronik 860241481006
5 1 C4 470nF, 250V
WCAP-FTBP
Film Capacitor,
THT, L18W5H11,
470nF, 250V
Wurth Elektronik 890273325005CS
6 1 C5 10nF, 100V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0805, X7R, 10nF,
100V
Wurth Elektronik 885012207122
7 5 C6, C8, C15,
C24, C30 100nF, 50V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0603, X7R,
100nF, 50V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206095
8 1 C7 22uF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
1210, X7R, 22uF,
25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012209074
9 1 C9 1.5uF, 10V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Wurth Elektronik 885012207023
Bill of materials
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 - October 2024
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
Purpose, size
0805, X7R,
1.5uF, 10V
10 1 C10 4.7nF, 16V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0603, X7R,
4.7nF, 16V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206038
11 1 C11 220pF, 16V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0603, X7R,
220pF, 16V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206030
12 1 C12 2.2nF, 250V
WCAP-CSSA
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Safety Capacitor,
size 2211, X1/Y2,
2.2nF, 250V
Wurth Elektronik 885352213015
13 2 C13, C14 2.2nF, 630V
WCAP-CSMH
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor, size
1206, NP0 Class
I, 2.2nF, 630V
Wurth Elektronik 885342008007
14 2 C16, C17 470uF
WCAP-PTG5
Aluminum
Polymer
Capacitor, Radial
THT,
D8xH11.5mm,
470uF, 16V
Wurth Elektronik 870025374007
15 1 C18 3.3nF, 100V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0805, X7R,
3.3nF, 100V
Wurth Elektronik 885012207119
16 3 C19, C20, C28 1uF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0805, X7R, 1uF,
25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012207078
17 1 C21 100uF, 35V
WCAP-ATG5
Aluminum
Electrolytic
Capacitor,
Radial, THT,
D6.3xH11mm,
100uF, 35V
Wurth Elektronik 860020573008
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 page 2/9
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
18 1 C22 N.A.
19 1 C23 N.A.
20 1 C25 1uF, 16V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0603, X5R, 1uF,
16V
Wurth Elektronik 885012106017
21 1 C26 220pF, 50V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0603, X7R,
220pF, 50V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206079
22 1 C27 10nF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0603, X7R, 10nF,
25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206065
23 1 C29 220nF, 25V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0603, X7R,
220nF, 25V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206073
24 1 C32 1nF, 16V
WCAP-CSGP
Multilayer
Ceramic Chip
Capacitor,
General
Purpose, size
0603, X7R,
6.8nF, 16V
Wurth Elektronik 885012206039
25 2 D1, D2 STTH2L06U,
600 V, 2 A Low
Drop Ultrafast
Diode
ST STTH2L06U
26 5 D3, D4, D5, D10,
D11 LL4148
Rectifier Diode, 1
Phase, 1
Element, 0.2A,
100V V(RRM),
Silicon,
DO-213AC,
Small Signal
Diode
Diodes Inc LL4148
27 1 D6 BAT46ZFILM
DIODE
SCHOTTKY
100V 150MA
SOD123
ST BAT46ZFILM
28 2 D7, D9 BAS21
High Speed
Switching Diode
250V 0.25A 3-
Pin SOT-23 T/R
Any BAS21
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 page 3/9
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
29 1 D8 STTH2L06A
600 V, 2 A Low
Drop Ultrafast
Diode
ST STTH2L06A
30 1 DZ1 20V/1W Z-diode 1W 20V
5% Sma Panjit SMAZ20-13-F
31 1 DZ2 22V/0.5W
DIODE ZENER
22V 500MW
SOD80C
Nexperia BZV55-C22,115
32 2 DZ3, DZ4 N.A.
33 1 F1 3.15A/250V
Fuse
Subminiature
Slow Blow Acting
3.15A 250V
Radial 8.5 X
8.5mm
Thermoplastic
Schurter 0034.6620
34 1 L1 YEF20V-4P20M
H CMC, 20mH Trigon Components YEF20V-4P20MH
35 1 NTC1 2.2Ω
Inrush Current
Limiter, Diameter
11.5mm, Width
5.0mm, Height
16.0mm, Leads
5.0mm, 2.2Ω, 6 /
5A
TDK B57236S0229M000
36 1 Q1 STF24N60M2
N-channel 600 V,
0.168 Ohm typ.,
18 A MDmesh
M2 Power
MOSFET in
TO-220FP
package
ST STF24N60M2
37 1 Q2 N.A.
38 1 Q3 STP310N10F7
N-channel 100 V,
2.3 mOhm typ.,
180 A STripFET
F7 Power
MOSFET in a
TO-220 package
ST STP310N10F7
39 1 Q4 N.A.
40 4 R1, R2, R3, R39 N.A.
41 1 R4 100R - 1W
Res Thick Film
2512 100 Ohm
5% 1W 100ppm/
C Molded SMD
Embossed T/R
Yageo RC2512JK-07100RL
42 2 R5, R36 N.A.
43 3 R6, R19, R44 47K
Res Thick Film
0603 47K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
44 2 R7, R11 3M3
Res Thick Film
1206 3.3M Ohm
1% 1/4W
±100ppm/°C
Bourns CHV1206-
FX-3304ELF
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 page 4/9
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
45 1 R8 21K
Res Thick Film
0603 21K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
46 3 R9, R10, R12 100K
SMD Chip
Resistor, 100K
Ohm, ± 5%, 125
mW, 0805 [2012
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any
47 3 R13, R52, R56 0R
Zero Ohm
Resistor, Jumper,
0603 [1608
Metric], Thick
Film, 100 mW, 1
A, Surface Mount
Any
48 1 R14 27K
'Res Thick Film
0603 27K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
49 1 R15 4R7
Res Thick Film
0603 4.7 Ohm
5% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
50 1 R16 732R
Res Thick Film
0603 732 Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
51 1 R17 22R
Res Thick Film
0603 22 Ohm
5% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
52 2 R18, R40 1K5
Res Thick Film
0603 1.5K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
53 2 R20, R41 0R
Zero Ohm
Resistor, Jumper,
0805 [2012
Metric], Thick
Film, 125 mW, 2
A, Surface Mount
Surface Mount,
0805
Any
54 2 R21, R22 0.51R - 1W
Res Thick Film
2010 0.51 Ohm
1% 1W
Bourns CRM2010-FX-
R510ELF
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 page 5/9
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
55 1 R23 24K
Res Thick Film
0603 24K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
56 1 R24 470R
'Res Thick Film
0603 470 Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
57 4 R25, R26, R27,
R28 220K
Res Thick Film
2010 220K Ohm
5% 3/4W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
SMD Embossed
T/R
Yageo RC2010JK-07220KL
58 1 R29 N.A.
59 3 R30, R31, R33 0R022
Res Thick Film
2512 0.022 Ohm
1% 1W
±1200ppm/C
Epoxy SMD
Automotive T/R
Yageo RL2512FK-070R022L
60 1 R32 10M
Res Thick Film
1206 10M Ohm
1% 1/4W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Bourns CHV1206-
FX-1005ELF
61 1 R34 18R
Res Thick Film
1206 18 Ohm
1% 1/4W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
62 1 R35 330R
Res Thick Film
0603 330 Ohm
1% 0.1W(1/10W)
+/-100ppm/ßC
Pad SMD
Automotive T/R
Any
63 2 R37, R49 31K6
SMD Resistor,
Res Thick Film
0603 31.6K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
64 1 R38 10R
SMD Chip
Resistor, 10
Ohm, ± 5%, 125
mW, 0805 [2012
Metric], Thick
Film, General
Purpose
Any
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 page 6/9
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
65 2 R42, R43 6R8
Res Thick Film
1206 6.8 Ohm
1% 1/4W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
66 1 R45 100K
'Res Thick Film
0603 100K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
SMD Paper T/R
Any
67 1 R46 130K
Res Thick Film
0603 130K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
SMD Paper T/R
Any
68 1 R47 10K
Res Thick Film
0603 10K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
SMD Paper T/R
Any
69 1 R48 1K
Res Thick Film
0603 1K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
70 1 R50 47R
Res Thick Film
0603 47 Ohm
1% 0.1W(1/10W)
+/-100ppm/ßC
Pad SMD
Automotive T/R
Any
71 1 R53 330K
Res Thick Film
0603 330K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
SMD Paper T/R
Any
72 1 R54 120K
Res Thick Film
0603 120K Ohm
1% 0.1W(1/10W)
±100ppm/°C Pad
SMD Automotive
T/R
Any
73 2 R59, R60 15K
Res Thick Film
0603 15K Ohm
1% 1/10W
±100ppm/°C
Molded SMD
Paper T/R
Any
74 1 RV1 N.A.
75 1 T1 YPQ2620V-12P4
50UHA
Transformer 12-
Terminal , THT,
Vertical, PQ
Style Bobbins,
PQ2620
Trigon Components YPQ2620V-12P450U
HA
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 page 7/9
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
76 1 T2 YPQ3220V-12P6
00UHB
Transformer 12-
Terminal , THT,
Vertical, PQ
Style Bobbins,
PQ3220
Trigon Components YPQ3220V-12P600U
HB
77 1 U1 L6562AD Power Factor
Correction ST L6562AD
78 1 U2 SRK1000B
Adaptive
synchronous
rectification
controller for
flyback
converter,
SOT23-6L, Tape
and Reel
ST SRK1000BTR
79 1 U3 FOD817AS
4-Pin
Phototransistor
Optocouplers
ONSEMI FOD817AS
80 1 U4 LM2904D
Low-Power Dual
Operational
Amplifier
ST LM2904D
81 1 U5 ViperGan100
Advanced quasi-
resonant offline
high voltage
converter with E-
mode GaN
HEMT
ST VIPERGAN100TR
82 1 U6 TL431AIL3T
Voltage
Reference, AEC-
Q100, Shunt -
Adjustable, 2.5V
to 36V, 1 % Ref,
SOT-23-3
ST TL431AIL3T
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 page 8/9
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2024 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
STDES-VPGAN100F
STDES-VPGAN100F - Rev 1 page 9/9